
IRAZAR.PARIBAHANM
Ph: 03 6I -27 39 5 52, Fax : 03 6 1 -21 307 26

Email id: astc2009@.email.com
Website: -astc.assam.gov.in

TENDER DOCUMENTS

For

NIT No: ASTC/HO/DISA/EH 12019-2013132 (otd and unserviceable used vehicles)

Dated: 01.08.2019

Price of Tender Document Rs.500/



Ref N o. ASTC/DI s/v EH | 2OL9 -2O I 3L32

ority or missing of the same in transit'

, P allartb azat, alon gwith the tender'

If the totar nos. of vehicles for which rates are quoted exceeds the limit in the form, additional photo

copiesoftenderfbrmmaybeusedandeverypagesshouldbesignedbythebidder.

address'Contactno'PANNo'etc'intheirtender'Tenderwithout

properytheCorporation.Acopyoftenderdocumentdulysignedbythe
bidder comparried with the bid submitted'

Thetendererseithermayquotetheirratesagainsteachvehicleseparatelyorfortheentirelotof
10g vehicles of the same list attached herewith offers wi'not be accepted. GST will be charged extra as

apPlicable on the Price of sale'



The successful tenderer(s) will be intimated after acceptance of the tender(s) through allot

and the full amount must be deposited by Demand Draft on Nationalized Bank payable at

favour of the Managing Directoi, ASTC, Guwahati, within 10 (ten) days time from the date of i

of acceptance. The vehicles are to be removed within 10 (ten) days time from the date of issue of lifting

order which will be issued on receipt of fulr payment of the vehicres. In case of failure to remove the

vehicle/vehicres within the specified period, the vehicres will remain absolutely at the risk of the

successful tenderers, who will be liable to pay ground rent @Rs. 200.00 (Rupees two hundred) only per

day per vehicle beyond the allowable time limit'

If the successful bidders refuse or fail to pay the full amount within the stipulated time' the

earnest money so deposited by him/them will be forfeited to the corporation besides recovering the loss

that may be sustained by the corporation in disposing of the vehicles, otherwise from the amount lying

with the corporation or any other account'

The Managing Director, ASTC, Guwahati, reserves the right to accepvreject any tender(s) and

withdraw from sale urry o. all vehicles without assigning any reason thereof' Besides if any tenderer

offers the rate for the entire lot of 10g nos. of vehicres and his bidding amount is more than the total

reserved value irrespective of individual vehicle wise amount, ASTC has reserved the right to consider his

case favourablY.

The tender should be submitted in a sealed cover super scribed with the words "TENDER FOR

PURCHASE OF TINSERVICEABLE VEHICLES" and shall have to be dropped in the drop box

provided in the office of the Managing Director, ASTC, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-08 before the last date and

time of submission of tender. The envelope should be addressed to the Managing Director' ASTC' The

name and address of the bidder and NIT ref no. should also be mentioned on the cover'

Enclosure: - List of vehicles.

Tenders Format.

Memo No: ASTC/DI S /v EH / 2019-20 / 3L32

Copy to:

t. All Officers of ASTC

2. Office CoPY.

Dated-01.08.2019

Chief Engineer, ({&f)
A.S.T.Corporation, G dwahati

Chief Engineer, (A$T)

A.S.T.Corporation, G u'wahati



OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION

PARIBAHAN BHAWAN. G

TENDER I'ORMAT

To,

The Managing Director,
A.S.T.Corporation.
P altanb azar, Guw ahati - 0 8

Sub:- Tender for purchase ofold unserviceable vehicles.
Ref:- Tender Notice No.

Sir,

Dtd.

With reference to the Tender Notice cited above inviting tenders for purchase of old and

unserviceable vehicles. I would like to offer my rate. as stated below.

4.

5.

1. Total nos. ofvehicles for which rates are offered -

2. Total earnest money
3. Detail of earnest monev
Name of Bank:-

Nos.
Rs.

D/D no:-

Bank Branch:-

-Rs.
-D/D no. Avloney receipt no.

Yours faithfully,
Signature:

Name
PAN No.
Address

Contact No.

Document f-ee

Document fee details

Enclosed: - 1. Eamest money draft
2. Tender document fee draft/copy of money receipt.

3. Copy of tender document with initial of the bidder in each page

Sl. No Sl. No as per
vehicle list

Vehicle No Location Rate offered
.in figure(Rs)

Rate offered in
words(Rs)



i'r{, i
Jil\t

LIST OF VEHICLES

Sl No Vehicle No Location Type Of Vehicle Contact Person For InsPection

1. AS 20-1 106 NORTH LAKHIMPUR BUS

ASSISTANT ENGI NEER, NORTH

LAKHIMPUR

1
Z AS 20-1 105 NORTH LAKHIMPUR BUS

3 AS 20-1272 NORTH LAKHIMPUR BUS

4 AS 20-1 173 NORTH LAKHIMPUR BUS

5 AS20-1039 NORTH LAKHIMPUR BUS

6 AS20-1040 NORTH LAKHIMPUR BUS

7 AS20-1327 NORTH LAKHIMPUR BUS

R AS 20-0981 SIVSAGAR BUS

9 AS 20-1033 SIVSAGAR BUS

10 AS 20-1041 SIVSAGAR BUS

TT AS 2O-II74 SIVSAGAR BUS

12 AS 20-1250 SIVSAGAR BUS

13 As 20-1251 SIVSAGAR BUS

t4 AS 20-1252 SIVSAGAR BUS

15 AS 20-13i6 SIVSAGAR BUS

t6 AS 20-1343 SIVSAGAR BUS

t7 As 20-1253 SIVSAGAR BUS

18 AS 20-885 SIVSAGAR BUS

19 AS 20-908 SIVSAGAR BUS

20 AS 20-1010 SIVSAGAR BUS

2t AS 20-863 SIVSAGAR SCHOOL BUS

22 AS 20-825 SIVSAGAR BUS

I

I

l
l
l
I
I
I
I
I
I
l
.l
.l

-l
I

I
I

DIVISIONAL ENGIN EER SIVSAGAR

23 AS 20-907 SIVSAGAR BUS

24 AS 20-823 SIVSAGAR BUS

25 AS 20-879 SIVSAGAR SCHOOL BUS

26 As 20-88i SIVSAGAR SCHOOL BUS

27 AS 20-1453 SIVSAGAR BUS

28 hs-20-1249 SIVSAGAR BUS

29 AS-20- 10 17 SIVSAGAR BUS

30 AS-20- 1484 SIVSAGAR BUS

3t AS-20-I462 SIVSAGAR BUS

32 AS-20-1454 SIVSAGAR BUS

33 AS-20- 1380 SIVSAGAR BUS

34 As-20-1351 SIVSAGAR BUS

35 As-20- 1 155 SIVSAGAR BUS

36 AS-20-1317 SIVSAGAR BUS

37 AS-20- 13 18 SIVSAGAR BUS

38 AS-20-i259 SIVSAGAR BUS

39 AS-20-1 130 SIVSAGAR BUS

40 As-20-1025 SIVSAGAR BUS

41 AS-20-r172 SIVSAGAR BUS



CWS,RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI-

BUS

v
43

AS 20-0668

AS 20-0739
CWS,RUPNAGAR

.T I\A/A T{ ATI
BUS

BUS
44

45

46

47

48

AS20-0774
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI

AS 20-0852
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI
BUS

AS 20-0838
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHAfI-
BUS

AS 20-0835
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI 

-

BUS

AS 20-0834
CWS,RUPNAGAR

CTNA/AHATI
BUS

BUS
49

50

51

AS 20-0814
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI

AS 20-081-2
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI
BUS

AS 20-0707
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI 

-

BUS

52 AS 20-0892
CWS,RUPNAGAR

.TT\A/AHATI
BUS

BUS
53

54

55

AS20-0890
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI

AS 20-0845
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI
BUS

AS 20-0840
CWS,RUPNAGAR

CTT\A/AHATI
BUS

WORKS MANAGER CENTRAL

WORKSHOP RUPNAGAR GUWAHATIBUS jI
57

AS20-0836
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI

AS 20-0851
CWS,RUPNAGAR

cr r\A/A If ATI
BUS

BUSI
59

AS 20-0846
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI

AS 20-0837
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI-
BUS

BUS
60 AS 20-0856

CWS,RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI

,:

62

AS 20 -0888
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI 

-

BUS

AS 20-0889
CWS,RUPNAGAR

/:T T\A/A I{ ATI
BUS

BUS
63 AS 20-0855

CWS,RUPNAGAR
CTT\A/AHATI

64

55

66

AS 20-0883
CWS,RUPNAGAK

GUWAHATI-

AS 20-0861
CWS,RUPNAGAR

GUWAHATI

AS20-1024
MCPR,ASTC,RUPNAG

AR
BUS

BUS,:

I
69

AS20-7247
MCPR,ASTC,RUPNAG

AR

AS20-1478
MCPR,ASTC,RUPNAG

AR
BUS

AS20-1510
MCPR,ASTC,RU PNAG

AR
BUS



70 AS20-1513
MCPR,ASTC, RU PNAG

AR
BUS

WORKS MANAGER CENTRAL

WORKSHOP RUPNAGAR GUWAHATI

71 AS20-1499 GUWAHATI BUS

72 AS20-1543 GUWAHATI BUS

73 AS20-1007 GUWAHATI BUS

74 AS20-1269 GUWAHATI BUS

75 AS20-t271 GUWAHATI BUS

76 AS20-i45 1 GUWAHATI BUS

77 AS20- 14 13 GUWAHATI BUS

78 AS20-tO27 GUWAHATI BUS

79 AS20- 1463 GUWAHATI BUS

80 AS20- 1459 GUWAHATI BUS

81 AS20-1230 GUWAHATl BUS

82 AS20-r452 GUWAHAT] BUS

83 AS20-r444 GUWAHATl BUS

84 AS20-1511 GUWAHATI BUS

85 AS20-1.228 GUWAHAT] BUS

86 AS20-r245 GUWAHAT] BUS

87 AS20-1029 GUWAHATI BUS

88 AS20- I 160 GUWAHATI BUS

89 AS20- 1023 GUWAHATI BUS

90 AS20- I 123 GUWAHATI BUS

91 AS20-813 GUWAHATI BUS

92 AS20-618 GUWAHATI OIL TANKER

93 ASX-3774 GUWAHATI CRANE

94 AS20-1257 SILCHAR AC BUS

DIVISIONAL ENGI NEER,SILCHAR

95 AS20-1 104 SILCHAR BUS

96 AS20- 1 488 SILCHAR BUS

97 AS-20-808 SILCHAR BUS

98 AS20-1243 SILCHAR BUS

99 AS 20-0s65 JORHAT BUS DIVISIONAL ENGIN EER,JORHAT

100 AS20-1518 TINSUKIA BUS

ASSISTANT ENGI N EER, TINSUKIA101 AS20-716 TINSUKIA BUS

LO2 AS20-1008 TINSUKIA BUS

103 AS 20-0736 NAGAON BUS

DIVISIONAL ENGINEER NAGAONro4 AS20-0737 NAGAON BUS

105 AS 20-0799 NAGAON BUS

106 AS 20-0677 TEZPUR BUS
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER TEZPURro7 AS 20-0732 TEZPUR BUS

108 AS20-0712 DHUBRI BUS DIVISIONAL ENGINEER DHUBRI

109
Lot of L08

vehicles
ASTC BUS ASTC

N.B: Sl no 109 includes the entire lot 108 nos. vehicles listed above.



n

gmall.com

Ref No. ASTC/HO/D ts lvEH I acts-z0 |

TENDER NOTICE

AssamstateTransportCorporationinvitestenderinsealedenvelopesforsaleofr-r/s(oldand
unserviceable) used vehicles, lying at differelt locations of ASTC' which will be disposed off in

"As is where is" condition'

Last date of receipt of tender is on 23-08-2019 Lip to 1'30 PM and Tender will be open at 2'30 PM

on the same daY.

Detailed tender document can be obtair-Led from the office of the Managing Director,

ASTC. H.O. Paltanbzzar,Guwahati-08 durir.rg otfice hours of any working day up to22'08'2019

on payment of Rs. 500f (Five Hundred) only'

The Tender document can also be dou'nloaded from our website: astc'assam'gov'in and in

that case the tender fee of the same alnount shall have to be paid along with the tender in the form

of demand draft drawn in favour of The Managing Director' ASTC' Guwahati' Any future related

information of this tender will only be published in the ASTC website mentioned above'

I.


